W24L257
32K × 8 CMOS STATIC RAM
Publication Release Date: October 3, 2001
 - 1 -  Revision A5
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The W24L257 is a normal-speed, very low-power CMOS static RAM organized as 32768 × 8 bits that
operates on a wide voltage range from 3V to 5.5V power supply. This device is manufactured using
Winbond's high performance CMOS technology.

W24L257
- 8 -
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. ACCESS
TIME
(nS)
OPERATING
VOLTAGE
(V)
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
(°C)
STANDBY
CURRENT MAX.
(µA)
PACKAGE
W24L257S70L 70 3.3V/5V 0 to 70 30 330 mil SOP
W24L257S70LL 70 3.3V/5V 0 to 70 15 330 mil SOP
W24L257S70LE 70 3.3V/5V -20 to 85 15 330 mil SOP
W24L257S70LI 70 3.3V/5V -40 to 85 15 330 mil SOP
W24L257Q70L 70 3.3V/5V 0 to 70 30 Small TSOP
W24L257Q70LL 70 3.3V/5V 0 to 70 15 Small TSOP
W24L257Q70LE 70 3.3V/5V -20 to 85 15 Small TSOP
W24L257Q70LI 70 3.3V/5V -40 to 85 15 Small TSOP
Notes:
1. Winbond reserves the right to make changes to its products without prior notice.
2. Purchasers are responsible for performing appropriate quality assurance testing on products intended for use in applications
 where personal injury might occur as a consequence of product failure.